Children and Youth Services

Physical Address:

95 West Beau Street
Suite 300

Washington, PA 15301

Phone:
724-228-6884

Fax:
724-223-4713

Staff Name

Schlegel Anne
Daubner Barb
Henderson -Jones M.C.
Aberegg Melissa
Abernathy Melaniesha
Adams Toni
Alsko Robert
Balliard Jaime
Bamford Linda
Barlow Thomas
Berry Coreen
Bey Orissa
Blake Ashley
Boardley Kourtney
Brown Tenisha
Bruckner Pamela
Burchett Hilary
Carpeal Alexis
Cincinnati David
Colbert Shelly
Collier Audrey
Coyne Shari
Dawson Nicole

Title

Director

Manager, Intake Department
Manager, Ongoing Department
Program Specialist, Resource Coordinator
Attorney

Case Aide

Attorney

Paralegal

Clerical

Fiscal Officer

Supervisor, Ongoing
Caseworker

Supervisor, Ongoing
Caseworker

Caseworker

Clerical

Supervisor, Intake

Paralegal

Supervisor, Intake

Clerical

Caseworker

Paralegal

Paralegal

Email

anne.schlegel@co.washington.pa.us
barbara.daubner@co.washington.pa.us
mc.henderson@co.washington.pa.us
melissa.aberegg@co.washington.pa.us

melaniesha.abernathy@co.washington.pa.us

toni.adams@co.washington.pa.us
robert.alsko@co.washington.pa.us
jaime.balliard@co.washington.pa.us
bamfordl@co.washington.pa.us
thomas.barlow@co.washington.pa.us
berrycor@co.washington.pa.us
orissa.bey@co.washington.pa.us
beckashl@co.washington.pa.us
kourtney.boardley@co.washington.pa.us
brownten@co.washington.pa.us
pamela.bruckner@co.washington.pa.us
burcheth@co.washington.pa.us
alexis.carpeal@co.washington.pa.us
cincinnd@co.washington.pa.us
colbertm@co.washington.pa.us
audrey.collier@co.washington.pa.us
shari.coyne@co.washington.pa.us
nicole.dawson@co.washington.pa.us

Phone

724-705-8337
724-250-6511
724-250-4062
724-250-6401
724-228-6705
724-503-7164
724-250-4119
724-250-4833
724-250-6517
724-705-8518
724-250-6524
724-503-5945
724-250-6521
724-470-4777
724-470-5339
724-228-6711
724-250-4050
724-228-6759
724-250-4150
724-250-4052
724-503-5950
724-229-6026
724-228-6717



Deitle
DeRosa
Eckels-Boles
Eisengart
Ellis

Esper
Evans
Faloshey
Geho
Geruschat
Goolshy
Gordon
Grant
Grant
Hannah
Hixenbaugh
Javens
Johnston
Kass
Kennedy
King
Knapp
Kuhn

Lee
Lindsay
Livingstone
Lucy
Lunger
McCrory
McDowell
McMechen
Mengle
Moore
Mullen

Newsome-Boyles

O'Neil
Perry
Philp

Kelsey
Michelle
Deb
Paige
Dawn
Rylee
Aline
Justin
Angelia
Pamela
Keira
Rose
Amanda
Kate
Deborah
Azure
Greg
Tricia
Mindy
Robyn
Kristy
Elizabeth
Tyler
Lisa
Tiffany
Laura
Heather
Abigail
Kevin
Kris
Marissa
Jennifer
Michelle
Barbara
Tennille
Lora
Heather
Janet

Caseworker
Paralegal
Caseworker
Caseworker
Paralegal
Caseworker
Caseworker
Caseworker
Caseworker
Caseworker
Caseworker
Clerical
Caseworker
Program Specialsit, Contract Monitor
Caseworker
Caseworker

Case Aide
Supervisor, Intake
Clerical

Attorney
Caseworker
Caseworker
Caseworker
Clerical

Fiscal Technician
Caseworker
Clerical
Caseworker
Supervisor, Intake
Paralegal
Caseworker
Caseworker

Fiscal Technician
Administrative Assistant
Attorney

Fiscal Technician
Case Aide

Clerical

kelsey.deitle@co.washington.pa.us
derosami@co.washington.pa.us
deborah.eckels@co.washington.pa.us
paige.eisengart@co.washington.pa.us
dawn.ellis@co.washington.pa.us
rylee.esper@co.washington.pa.us
aline.evans@co.washington.pa.us
justin.faloshey@co.washington.pa.us
angelia.geho@co.washington.pa.us
pamela.geruschat@co.washington.pa.us
kiera.goolsby@co.washington.pa.us
gordonr@co.washington.pa.us
grantama@co.washington.pa.us
grantkat@co.washington.pa.us
deborah.hannah@co.washington.pa.us
hixenbaa@co.washington.pa.us
gregory.javens@co.washington.pa.us
tricia.johnston@co.washington.pa.us
kassmeli@co.washington.pa.us
robyn.kennedy@co.washington.pa.us
kingkris@co.washington.pa.us
knappeli@co.washington.pa.us
tyler.kuhn@co.washington.pa.us
lisa.lee@co.washington.pa.us
lindsayt@co.washington.pa.us
livingsl@co.washington.pa.us
heather.lucy@co.washington.pa.us
abigail.lunger@co.washington.pa.us
mccroryk@co.washington.pa.us
mcdowelk@co.washington.pa.us
marissa.mcmechen@co.washington.pa.us
jennifer.mengle@co.washington.pa.us
moorem@co.washington.pa.us
barbara.mullen@co.washington.pa.us
barbara.tennille@co.washington.pa.us
oneillor@co.washington.pa.us
perryhea@co.washington.pa.us
janet.philp@co.washington.pa.us

724-503-5763
724-250-6413
724-503-5896
724-503-7162
724-228-6710
724-503-5946
724-503-5901
724-503-5689
724-993-7945
724-503-7359
724-503-7199
724-228-7884
724-250-4672
724-250-4154
724-678-0423
724-503-7377
724-503-7230
724-250-6531
724-250-4077
724-250-6553
724-503-5853
724-503-5640
724-503-5968
724-250-6518
724-228-6962
724-503-7410
724-250-4678
724-503-5748
724-503-5934
724-228-6885
724-678-0254
724-503-5869
724-229-6033
724-250-4128
724-223-2939
724-250-4155
724-531-4221
724-250-4059



Pusateri
Ratcliff-Kennedy
Rischetelli
Saylor
Schilken
Scott
Shymchyk
Smith
Snyder
Sonafelt
Spartz
Squires
Stefanick
Tomashosky
Welsh

Wills Brower
Young
Yusko
Zaranec
Zupancic

Joshua
Denise
Richelle
Bernadette
Jenna
Steven
Dianna
Dawn
Nicole
Carly
Amanda
Betsy
Tina
Jenna
Taylor
Jolene
Kristin
Julie
Joe
Jane

Caseworker

Caseworker

Caseworker

Caseworker

Caseworker

Caseworker

Fiscal, Data Analyst

Caseworker

Caseworker

Case Aide

Caseworker

Data Analyst

Fiscal Assistant

Paralegal

Caseworker

Supervisor, Intake

Supervisor, Ongoing

Clerical

Program Specialist, Research Analyst
Program Specialist, Training, Policy & Outreach

joshua.pusateri@co.washington.pa.us
denise.ratcliff@co.washington.pa.us
rachelle.rischitelli@co.washington.pa.us
saylorb@co.washington.pa.us
schilkej@co.washington.pa.us
steven.scott@co.washington.pa.us
shymchdi@co.washington.pa.us
smithdaw@co.washington.pa.us
nicole.snyder@co.washington.pa.us
carly.sonafelt@co.washington.pa.us
spartzam@co.washington.pa.us
betsy.squires@co.washington.pa.us
StefaniC@co.washington.pa.us
jenna.tomashosky@co.washington.pa.us
welshtay@co.washington.pa.us
jolene.wills@co.washington.pa.us
kristin.young@co.washington.pa.us
yuskojul@co.washington.pa.us
zaranecj@co.washington.pa.us
zupancij@co.washington.pa.us

724-503-7214
724-503-5729
724-503-5837
724-503-7204
724-470-5577
724-470-6175
724-228-6701
724-503-5908
724-914-8428
724-503-5986
724-250-4112
724-228-6703
724-250-6547
724-250-2720
724-503-7534
724-250-6532
724-250-6400
724-250-4058
724-250-6554
724-228-6958
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